
AGENDA

MAPLEWOOD CITY COUNCIL

7:00 P.M., Monday, January 8, 1990

and

4:30 P.M., Thursday, January 11, 1990

Hazelwood Fire Station, 1530 E. County Road C

Meeting No. 90 -1

A. CALL TO ORDER

B. ROLL CALL

C. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

1. Minutes of Meeting No. 89 -25A (October 30, 1989)
2. Minutes of Meeting No. 89 -32 (December 28, 1989)

D. APPROVAL OY AGENDA

EA -1 OATH OF OFFICE

E. CONSENT AGENDA

1. Approval of Claims

2. Conditional Use Permit Termination: 1904 Maryknoll Avenue ( Apman)

F. PUBLIC HEARINGS

1. 7 :00 P.M., Rezoning: Upper Afton Road ( 4 Votes)

2. 7:10 P.M., Rezoning: Century Avenue ( Rolling Hills 2nd Addition) (4 Votes)

3. 7:20 P.M., Radatz Avenue, West of White Bear Avenue

a. Plan Amendment ( 4 Votes)

b. Rezoning (4 Votes)

4. 7:35 P.M., Radatz Avenue, East of White Bear Avenue

a. Plan Amendment ( 4 Votes)



b. Rezoning (4 Votes)

5. 7:50 P.M., 2305 Stillwater Road ( Sarrack's)

a. Conditional Use Permit

b. Variance

6. 8:10 P.M., Street Vacation: Netnorlin Court

G. AWARD OF BIDS

1. Removal of Radio Tower: 1380 Frost Avenue

H. UNFINISHED BUSINESS

1. Noxious Weeds and Tall Grasses Ordinance (2nd Reading)

2. Plan Amendment: Multiple Dwelling Densities

3. Junked Vehicle Ordinance (2nd Reading)

4. North - Tartan Area Basketball Charitable Gambling Request

I. NEW BUSINESS

1. Plan Amendment: Crestview Drive, Between Mailand Road and Londin Lane ( 4 Votes)

2. Plan Amendment: Walter Street and Frost Avenue ( 4 Votes)

3. Park Acquisition Charge For Neighborhood Parks

4. Annual Designations and Appointments

a. City Attorney

b. Prosecuting Attorney,

C. Municipal Legislative Commission

d. Ramsey County League of Local Governments

e. Cable Commission

f. N.E.S.T.

g. Suburban Rate Authority

h. Official Newspaper_



i . East Community Family Center

j. East Metro Development Group

k. Acting Mayor

1. Chamber of Commerce

M. St. Paul Water Treatment Plant Advisor

n. Ramsey County Light -Rail Transit Committee,

5. Commissions and Boards

a. Planning Commission Reappointments

b. C.D.R.B. Reappointments

C. Park and Recreation Commission

d. H.R.C.

e. Civil Service Commission

6. Rules of Procedure

J. VISITOR PRESENTATIONS

K. COUNCIL PRESENTATIONS

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.



L. ADMINISTRATIVE PRESENTATIONS

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

M. ADJOURNMENT OF 1 -8 -90 MEETING



MAPLEWOOD CITY COUNCIL
SPECIAL MEETING

4:00 p.m., Monday, October 30, 1989
COUNCIL CHAMBERS - MUNICIPAL BUILDING

Meeting No. 89 -25A

A. CALL TO ORDER

A special meeting of the City Council of Maplewood, Minnesota.was held in
the Council Chambers, Municipal Building, and was called to order at 4:08
p.m. by Acting Mayor Juker.

B. ROLL CALL

John C. Greavu, Mayor
Norman G. Anderson, Councilmember
Gary W. Bastian, Councilmember
Frances L. Juker, Acting Mayor
George F. Rossbach, Councilmember

Michael A. McGuire, City Manager

Arrived at 4:20 p.m.
Present

Present
Present

Present

Present

Councilmember Bastian moved to suspend the Rules of Order and hear Item D -1
first. The motion was seconded by Councilmember Anderson.

Ayes - All

D. NEW BUSINESS

1. Police Department Consultant

Steve Lloyd, P.A.R. Group, introduced himself and stated that today he
officially started the Study of the Maplewood Police Department and that
he welcomed the opportunity to meet with the City Council and discuss their
thoughts on the Study. Individual members had questions and stated some
of the specific areas that they wanted reviewed.

C. UNFINISHED BUSINESS

1. Review Code Amendment Sec. 2 -23 Citv Council Compensation Second

Readin

A motion was made by Councilmember Bastian to amend the proposed
compensation to $7,500.00 /year for the Mayor and $6,600.00 /year for
Councilmembers.

Seconded by Mayor Greavu.

Ayes - All



2. Mayor Greavu introduced the following ordinance and moved its adoption:

ORDINANCE N0. 654

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE MAPLEWOOD CODE
PERTAINING TO COMPENSATION FOR ELECTED OFFICIALS

Section 1. Section 2 -23 is hereby amended as follows:

Section 2 -23 Compensation. Pursuant to Section 415.11(1) of
Minnesota Statutes, the salary of the Mayor is hereby
established at Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($7,500.00)
per year, payable in monthly installments and the salary of each
member of the Council is established at Six Thousand Six Hundred

Dollars ($6,600.00) per year, payable in monthly installments
effective January 1, 1990, and thereafter the Mayor's salary and
the salary of each Councilmember shall be adjusted annually
based on a change in the cost of living. Such adjustment shall
be based on the cost -of- living index published by the Department
of Labor. Such adjustment becomes effective and automatic on
the first of January of the year for which it is made.

Section 2 - this Ordinance shall take effect upon its passage
and publication.

Seconded by Councilmember Bastian.

Ayes - All

E. OTHER BUSINESS

General_ Discussion With Manager

There was brief discussion, but no action, on the following items:

1) Budget transfer to cover the cost of a Staff Team Building Seminar

2) Fire Department Study

3) Fire Department Budget

4) English and Cope Project Proposals

F. ADJOURNMENT

There being no further business, the meeting was adjourned'at 5:50 p.m.



MINUTES OF MAPLEWOOD CITY COUNCIL

4:30 P.M., Thursday, December 28, 1989
Council Chambers, Municipal Building

Meeting No. 89 -32

A. CALL TO ORDER

A regular meeting of the City Council of Maplewood, Minnesota, was held in the
Council Chambers, Municipal Building, and was called to order at 4:30 P.M., by
Mayor Greavu.

B. ROLL CALL

John C. Greavu, Mayor Present

Norman G. Anderson, Councilmember Present

Gary W. Bastian, Councilmember Present

Frances L. Juker, Councilmember Present

George F. Rossbach, Councilmember Present

C. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

1. Minutes of Meeting No. 89 -30 (December 12, 1989 and Balance of December 11,
1989 Meeting).

Mayor Greavu moved to approve the Minutes of Meeting No. 89 -30
December 12 1989 as submitted.

Seconded by Councilmember Juker. Ayes - all.

2. Minutes of Meeting No. 89 -31 (December 13, 1989)

Councilmember Anderson moved to aRRrove the Minutes of Meeting No. 89-
31 _(December 13, 19891 as submitted.

Seconded by Councilmember Anderson. Ayes - all.

D. APPROVAL OF AGENDA

May -_ pp Agenda as amended:a or Greavu [roved to a rove the A

1. Stolen Recyclables
2. School Plans

3. Department Review
4. Merit Increases

5. Ide Street

6. Attorney - Client Meeting - BBY and Negotiations.

Seconded by Councilmember Bastian. Ayes - all.

E. CONSENT AGENDA

1 12 -28 -89



Council removed Item E -4 to become item I -7.
Mayor Greavu moved seconded by Councilmember Rossbach Ayes - all to aRRrove tha
Consent Agenda, Items E -1 throw h 3 5 and 6 as recommended:

1. Approval of Claims

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

206,585.70 Checks 05127 - # 5169

Dated 12 -01 -89 thru 12 -13 -89

338.389.04 Checks #2906 - 03044

Dated 12 -28 -89

544,974.74

PAYROLL:

209,001.37

34 840.61

243,841.98

788,816.72

Total per attached voucher /check register

Payroll Checks

Payroll Deductions

Total Payroll

GRAND TOTAL

2. Interfund Transfers For Unassessed Utility Improvements

Approved the following transfers for unassessed utilities;

Debt Service Funds

44,300 W.A.C. Fund 1973 Bonds 311)
71,700 Hydrant Fund 1977 Bonds 314)
6,010 Hydrant Fund 1979 Bonds 316)
2,050 Sewer Fund 1979 Bonds 316)

67,720 Hydrant Fund 1988 Bonds 318)
4,650 Hydrant Fund 1989 Bonds 319)

196,430

3. Park Availability Charge - Commercial

Approved that the Commercial PAC charge continue at 7%for 1990.

4. Conditional use Permit Renewal: English Street and Highway 36
English Place).

Discussed as Item I -7.

5. Budget Adjustment: Fees for Services (Building Inspections)

2 12 -28 -89



6. Resolution Ratifying the Creation of Economic Development District No. 1 -2
Mall Addition and Main Street Store).

Resolution No. 89 - 12 - 214

WHEREAS:

A. On September 28, 1987, the City of Maplewood adopted a
resolution which created, among other things, Economic Development
District No. 1 -2 (the "Tax Increment District ") within Development
District No. 1. and adopted a tax increment financing plan with respect
thereto under the provisions of Minnesota Statutes, Sections 469.174
through 469.179 and Sections 469.124 through 469.134 (collectively the
Act ");

B. The City has performed all actions required by law to be
performed prior to the creation of the Tax Increment District and the
adoption of the proposed tax increment financing plan relating
thereto, including, but not limited to, notification of Ramsey County
and Independent School District No. 622 and Special Intermediate
School District No. 916 having taxing jurisdiction over the property
to be included in the Tax Increment District, and the holding of a
public hearing upon published and mailed notice as required by law.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
MAPLEWOOD, as follows:

1. Tax Increment District. There is hereby ratified the creation
of Economic Development District No. 1 -2. The boundaries are as shown

on the attached Exhibit A incorporated herein by reference.

2. Tax Increment Financing Plan. The adoption of the tax

increment financing plan is hereby ratified, and the City Council
hereby ratifies the following findings:

a) Economic Development District No. 1 -2 is an economic
development district as defined in Minnesota Statutes, Section
469.174 the specific basis for such determination being:

Economic Development District No. 1 -2 is being created
so that the tax increments derived therefrom can be

used to fund the public improvements set forth in the
development program which will stimulate additional

development in Development District No. 1, thereby
creating new jobs and expanding the City's tax base.

b) The proposed redevelopment in the opinion of the City
Council, would not occur solely through private investment

3 12 -28 -89



within the reasonably foreseeable future and therefore the use

pia of tax increment financing is deemed necoucary.

The reasons supporting this finding are that:

The development activities within Development District
No. 1 are to be financed by tax increment financing
are not financeable using tradition 1̂ methods of
municipal financing. Private investmsmt will not

finance these development activities because of
prohibitive costs. It is necessary to finance these
development activities through the use of tax
increment financing so that other development by
private enterprise will occur within Development
District No. 1.

c) The tax increment financing plan for the Tax
Increment District conforms to the general plan for
development or redevelopment of the City of Maplewood as a
whole.

The reasons for supporting this fir:ding are that-

i) The Tax Increment District is properly zoned,•

ii) The tax increment financing plan will generally compliment and
serve to implement policies adopted in the City's comprehensive
plan.

d) The tax increment financing plan will afford maximum
opportunity, consistent with the sound needs of the City of
Maplewood as a whole, for the development or redevelopment of
the Tax Increment District by private enterprise.

The reasons supporting this finding are that:

as previously stated, the development activities,
consisting of public improvements, to be financed by
tax increment financing are necessary so that addition
commercial development by private enterprise can occur
within Development District No. 1.

F. PUBLIC HEARINGS

None.

G.G. AW. QFBIDS

None.

H. UNFINISHED BUSINESS

4 12 -28 -89



a. Manager McGuire presented the Staff report.

b. Director of Community Development Olson explained the proposal.

c. Mayor Greavu moved _ tirst - readinct of an ordinance that defines
noxious weeds and tall arasses.

Seconded by Councilmember lossbach. Ayes - all.

d. Mayor Greavu moved to table the issue on R.S.T.P.'s rasa until

allergy tests can be done and Pollen counts taken in the spring.

Seconded by Councilmember Rossbach. Ayes - all.

2. Season's Park Plat: Clarification of Motion

a. Manager McGuire presented the Staff report.

b. Director of Community Development Olson explained the Staff
position.

c. Councilmember Rossbach moved to accept the developer's Plan, with
Outlot A and Lot 1 Block 2 as separate lots in the j2lat, or meetin
the intent of the original Pxeliminary plat condition.

Seconded by Councilmember Anderson. Ayes - all.

John Daubney, attorney, wished to take this opportunity to congratulate John
Greavu on his retirement as Mayor of Maplewood. Mr. Daubney stated Mary Greavu would
be greatly missed and that it was always a pleasure to appear before him; that he was
always fair and direct.

3. Plan Amendment: Multiple Dwelling Densities (4 Votes)

a. Manager McGuire presented the Staff report.

b. Director of Community Development Olson presented the specifics of
the proposal.

c. Mayor Greavu moved to approve the Plan Amendment

Motion died for lack of a second.

d. Councilmember Bastian moved to revise the iproposed plan amendment
as follows:

RM to be 7

RH to be 12

0 12 -28 -89



Seconded by Councilmember Anderson. Ayes - Councilmembers Anderson,
Bastian, Juker, and Rossbach.

Nay - Mayor Greavu.

c of Januarye. Councilmember Bastian :rove to table _Item I - until_the.Meet.n

1990

Seconded by Councilmember Juker. Ayes - all.

Ralph Sletton, 2747 Clarence, expressed his opinions regarding what should be
required of K.S.T.P.to eliminate his families' health problems.

Bruce Hagerty, Hubbard Broadcasting (K.S.T.P.) expressed his views and
stated he will do whatever is necessary when it is defined that the
problem is definitely on K.S.T.P. °s property.

Mayor Greavu moved to hear Item I -7 at -this time._

Seconded by Councilmember Juker. Ayes 7 all.

NEW BUSINESS

7. Conditional Use Permit Renewal: English Street and Highway 36 ( English
Place).

a. Manager McGuire presented the Staff report.

b. Council requested the Staff to provide additional information and
move on to the next item until this information is produced.

1. Park Planner Fees and Charges

a. Manager McGuire presented the Staff report.

b.' Director of Parks and Recreation Odegard presented the proposal in
detail.

c'. Councilmember Anderson moved to--approve entering into „a contract
for 565.510 for park vlanning and survevincrs at Hillside,
Harvest, ,Razalwood. .and Vista Hills Parks with Wehrman. Sergly
Associates.-Inc.. and the funds to nay the contract be authorized from

the Park Development Fund

Seconded 'by Couneilmember Rossbach. Ayes - Mayor Greavu, Councilmembers
Anderson, Bastian and Rossbach.

Nay Councilmember Juker.

5 12- 28 -89;'

11



b. Councilmember Juker moved to approve a one -near renewal of the
conditional use - 7petmit 'Jor the Ma lewood Convenience Center at English
Street and Hicdh 36 subject to the original conditions of approval.

Seconded by Mayor Greavu. Ayes - all.

Mayor Greavu recessed the'meeting_at 6:15 P.M.

Mayor Greavu reconvened the meeting at 6:45 P.M..

2. White Bear Avenue - Larpenteur to Frost, Project 89 -12 Authorize Feasibility
Study

a. Manager McGuire prtiseiited'the Staff report.

b. Mayor Greavu intr6dt ced the followin resolution and moved its
adoption:

89 - 12 - 215

WHEREAS, it is proposed to replace White Bear Avenue from
Larpenteur to Frost Avenue and to assess the benefited property for
all or a portion of the cost of the improvement, pursuant to Minnesota
Statutes, Chapter 429,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF MAPLEWOOD,
MINNESOTA:

That the proposed improvement be referred to the City Engineer for
study and that he Ld' instructed to report to the Council with all
convenient speed advising the Council in a preliminary way as to
whether the propoeed'improvement is feasible and as to whether It
should best be made as proposed or in connection with some other
improvement, and cost of the improvement as recommended.

Furthermore, funds in the amount'of $5,000 are appropriated to
prepare this feasibility report.

Seconded by Councilmember Anderson. Ayes Mayor Greavu,'Councilmembers
Anderson,,Juker:and Rossbach.

Nay - Councilmember Bastian.

3. County Road C = Kelier Parkway Water Main, Project 88 -10 - Change Order one.

a. Manager McGuire presented the Staff report.

7 12 -28 -89



b. Mayor Greavu introduced the follows r lI tion and ,nrv ? its
adop 

89 - 12 - 216

WHEREAS,'the City Council.af Maplewood; H nnesota, has heretofore
ordered made Improvement..Project 89 -1a andhae,let_ a construction
contract pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 429, and

WHEREAS, it is now, necessary and expedient that said original
contract in brie amount of $112,663.40 be modified arid, desk ghated as
Improvement Project 88 -10, Change Order,

Now, THEREFORE, BE' YT RESOLVED BY T " CITY COUNCIL OF MAPLEWOOD,
MINNESOTA, that the Mayor.and City Clerk are..hereby authorized and
directed to modify the.existing contract'oy "executing said Change
Order One in the amount of $2,480.

The project budget is unchanged. .

Seconded by Counciimember Juker. Ayes - all..

4. Cope Avenue, Project 85 -26, Change Order Three and Four

a. Manager McGuire presented the Staff report..

b: Director of Public Works Haider explained the change orders.

c.. Mayor Greavu introduced the following resolutions and moved its
adoution•

89 - 217

WHEREAS, the City Council of Maplewgod,,4innesota, has heretofore
arda ed wade Improvement Project 85 -i6 ah'Wiid Yet ; a con:truCtioncontract pursuant to Minnesota Statutes Chapter 429, and

WHEREAS, it is now necessary and expedient that said contract be
modified and designated as Improvement Pro,-j.ec 85 -26, Change Order

HOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF MAPLEWOOD,
MINNESOTA, that the Mayor and City Clerk are heroby authorized and
directed to modif'  '' b ,? ek6b •y theex stin contractg y ecuting eazci Change
Order Three in the amount of $12,.104.62

89 - 12 - 218

WHEREAS, the City Council of Maplewood, Minnesota,. has heretofore
zrdar d wkde Imprssverte1:'Prsect, 85x6= anti h̀as ;let a „.construction
contract pursuant toMiniiasota ,- Ch4jptdr' `- and

8 12-28-89;. ';:



WHEREAS, it expedient that said contract be
modified and designated as Improvement Project 85 -26, Change Order
Four. J::.. _. s

NOW,.THEREFORE, IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF MAPLEWOOD,
MINNESOTA, that "the Mayorand City ;Clerk_ are hereby authorized and
directed to ittodi'y tha existing contract by executing said Change
Order Four' n the aMioitn' of $36,0̀36: 7D.

The project budget' ie' amnended to `$569" 000. The project tiinancing
is amended as'foliOwsi

Current Revised
Fund Fin, nc n„g Rifference Financing

Special Aesessmentpe $ 340,445 $ 19,757: $ . 320,688
Hydrant 10, 705 32.000 42,705

MSA Street

Construction 156,250 Q' 156,250

General Obligation" . 0 sc 6 50.800

Total
3 $

509,40$ $ 63,043 $ 572 ,443

it

Seconded by Councilmeriber ,.-
1

Anderson. Ayes Mayor Greavu, Councilmembers
Anderson,_Juker and Rassbach

Nay - Councilmember Bastian.

5. Budget Adjustment Project 83 -07, Beaver Creek Storm Sewer

a. Manager McGuire presented the Staff report.

b. kdyoi Grea- u " introddced the followi resolution and !pgye it F1
adontia ...,

89 - 12 - 219

NOW, THERBF'ORH, BB IT RESOLVED BY THE MAPLEWOOD CITY COUNCIL,.t.hat .
the budget for Project 83 -07, Beaver Creek Ponding, be increased by
8,000.

Seconded b'y "Councailme'mber, Rossbach,

6. Council Chambers Meetings Relocation.'

a. Manager McGuire presented the Staff report.
sr

b. Mayor Oreavu °in_ove'd: tohold tie Co ,met3 ath Hazel

remodeled.

9 12 -28 -89

P



r. € .•:,1b.: ,.; Mayor Greavu moved tta _ h_o t ei nd a at ` tae ( HWii6lwood
Fire Stat _fo two mcnth0i whi11-e: th z axcibers is 'be nq
remodeled.

Seconded by Councilmember Juker. lyes - all.

J. VISITOR PRESENTATION

None. = h ;r za . s;pF v .:'sz

K. COUNCIL PREZONS

Councilmember Juker will begone the weeds of January 22, 1990.

Councilmember- Elect will be gone the Month of February, 1990.

Stolen Recyclablea

a. Councilmember Bastian inquired if there was a provision in the
City's Ordinance that pertained to the stea};in4tiofi recdlabla
materials.

b. Staff stated that at present no provision has been made.

c. Councilmember Bastian moved to refer the 32roposal tolstaff to
gather information.from_ other cities and report back to Council.

Seconded b Councilmember Ross nth. 1 ' L A

24 School Plans 4

a. Councilmember Bastian stated the School District is holding a
hearing on January 15, 1990, 7:00 P.M., at John Glenn Middle School to

A .s press t  ..$choo.l district proposed ; sfinami  r-j` a ,- ..
s p a

b`. Director of Finance Faust stated he had been on the doifiittee that
submitted suggestions on how the school district could improve their
financial problems.

c. Council requested a copy of these proposals.

3 ^ Department Review

a. Councilmember Bastian suggested the idea of bringing in
professionals to review a department or departments to see if they
need any changes.

4. Merit Increase

a. Councilmember Anderson stated he understood that the merit
increases were included in the two -year agreement for non union

10



in the budget! He
merit, -p y shoal n# mot w'.-0-u.0,h.4-ndLr-.ot as a benefit.

L. ADMINISTRATIVE PRESENTATIONS

1. Ide Street

a. Manager McGuire presented letters from resident on Donna Senty
Drive that are requesting the street . be renamed to Ide Street.

b. Councilmember Juker moved that this street ripiai;`:D̀ Sent .
Drive from Frost Avenue -northto dead end.

Seconded by Councilmember Rossbach. Ayes Mayor Greavu, Councilmembers
A I-, . and Rbegibach

Councilmi-iiabe'r- abstajhed.

6 rIzw - - 4 '75
2. Junked,:'Vobi-cle ordi-naifice.a o:4

a. "Manager McGuire presented the Staff report.

b. Director of Public Safety Collins explained the proposed . ordinance
f.

C. Mayo'rGr moved first reading of an ordinance --u datina and
redefininci the.ab grdInginde.

Seconded by Councilmember Rossbach. Ayes - all.

M. ADJOURNMENT

4--

Mayor Greavu adjourne&r - P. M t6" rii66iWeri ln session
for an attorney/client meeting re. ardin B. B.Y. Partnership and.labor
negotiltig L 3Rgi

City Clerk

a": o z ;'40.t '%&I I ' I t.Tfn

Irr 19' ;? A

1 11 12-28-89



AGENDA REPORT

Agenda Number - E -1

kotion by 'Coin. 'Oil:l

Endorse
Modifie 

TO : Ci Manager Redeote. - -----
Date

FROM: Finance Director

RE: APPROVAL OF CLAIMS

DATE: January 2, 1990

It is recommended that the Council approve payment of th following
claims.

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE:

376,706.47 Checks #5170 - #3099
Dated 12 -14 -89 thru 12- 31 -

94,824.66

471,536.63

PAYROLL:

224,677.46

36,687.66

261,365.12

732,901.75

Checks #3100 - #3159
Dated 01 -08 -90

Total per attached voucher /check register

Payroll Checks

Payroll Deductions

Total Payroll

GRAND TOTAL

Attached is a detailed listing of these claims.

DFF : kaz



f
1

r VOUCHREG CITY uF MAPL SAGE
6 12I / 9 15; 0 mil+ LJCHER /CHEQ'.REE I TE -__ -__ _. __

FO P_ 1

VOU

HECK ___ VENDOR C HE.C: K VENDO I TE:tai IT HE:};

F'

NUMBER NUMBER DATE NAME DEC:nI='TI + +1 IEtLIT AtUiT

33 C 1 .. D1.l +.1. U AFE I Aft fiL.A I IN Ate - 0 , CIATI _N SUB . MEFT.' ..R,_r 120 -X 00 120 oc

1  1- c7 1   D 1 ! _  .• 0 - U R L 11  T 1  Ci R TH E 'R i E EE  F  R ,  _    .... E_._..__ -__ 1   - 1. D.. 

31 _2 3t30_0t 01 /try8/ V̀ G. F.O.A. SUBS : MEMBERS 51, 00 5 OCti r

i .,

15 ?j.,.,D0900.. 01 .01!. FETES : EMERE:NC,Y .FIRS AS .. _ SUBS ,,, iEFDERA

i

i

7 _ S.J 1 V _ J a .! 1 ` .. S.l i ll t 11 E r • 

j
a

j } y j r . {

5r:00 0 / : 0 MFLS .  - "AR •: TRIUE FEES F +  ;EhV:E c 7 . 2(D

1 1 C . D lD_ : -U i I I F A L L E to I , L A T I it* E -_ t . ,.t .. i E,: E. t 0—1..3 J1...7.:
20

7 1 I _ D 4 TiDIAL mot = +PIETY  F E E#F ESE I : 1 SUR. 
M

22;

s 3158 7i1 15t3 01 /c8/90 PARLAY GF' ;SUP, ItaiC. DEP PA1' 118.60 11E'.
24

b

1 1 _ f 5 0 iL _ ..0 0 d01 ! Of I .• D i eSUBURBAN AREA C•HAFBE.R OF e. tom+UL•5: _ FMDER r

j 0 c

V

TOTAL. C•HE.;. KS 1 F 0r. -, 4L

ni

ml



VOUCHREG

1 12/Z9/89 15:05

CITY OF MAPLEWOOD

OUCHERY' EiE .CK—REtGLI
F.OR fERIOD 12*

2

3 VOUCHER/

C H El C PK

NUMBER

61
7 5170

5 17 1—
0

1{ 5172

21
1'-3-4  5 0 184.50

221 5174 190400 12/15/89 DEPT OF NATURAL RESORS F PUES DNR LIC EES AY 423.00 42*3 . 00
231
24 5175
125!

21 5176.

I `7
6

29!

l3a

630700 12/15/89 NATIONAI-, CHEMISEARCH CHF-MICALES

5173 030400 12/15/89 ANDS -RS(3?N CAROLE P:JR L-, G R A M: U

510100

L 2 1 7 ROSELAWN LZ,75

s -U P P L I E r,-; EQUIP E T.: 403
5 R 0 6RAK SUPPLIES 4,.9

561 PROGRAM SUPPLIES 2.58
71 SUPPLIES EQUIPMENT 3.49

UTIL 1845 PROfsp

TRAVEL '. TRAIN 7- _ZD

3 7

SU PLIES J A I T 0 R
201 C R 0 G R A 14 S U 0 P L. 1 E 8 z- 9 45.32

221 5174 190400 12/15/89 DEPT OF NATURAL RESORS F PUES DNR LIC EES AY 423.00 42*3 . 00
231
24 5175
125!

21 5176.

I `7
6

29!

l3a

630700 12/15/89 NATIONAI-, CHEMISEARCH CHF-MICALES

6 6, 175 0 1.2 15 1-3 9 NORTHERN STATES P-OWER JQ IJ Tj 1. 217: Rns N

510100

L 2 1 7 ROSELAWN LZ,75
UTIL 707 S I LL ly, AN 2.75
UTIL 1830 ECORDB 6
UTIL 1825 ADOLPHUS 3. 06

YTIL E.:::ADOt.PHtjYS.: 9.4

U T I L 5 3i-lo 2 0

i 341
35

b i 1 1 510100 12/15/89 MAPL E LEAF OFFICIALS ASSN. FEES FOR SERVlCE 1 1

i36 5178 12/15/89 BOARD OF WATER COMMISSIONERS UTIL 1845 PROfsp 12 .1
3 7
77-7

UTIL 168 .5, G- E R A I S :.
777777

138 T I L 63. STE R:LU fj

10 UTIL 1830 CORDB - ': 5 8 9
1 Di UTIL 1902 CORDE 24.00 114 7Z

42 5179 091440 12/15/89 BROWN it N 1) CR IS  ph; rH 11 Ff I M P FA 0 J/ P U f! C . .. 28.715.90 4 7
4 31

i44 5 1 12'. 0 54140 12/15/89 MINN. S .TATE. TREASUFREFT - T R VE W: ic FEES 9 5, 5 19 4 1p t 51
i45[.: nw:
4

471
5181 541400 12/15/89 MINN. STATE TREASURER ST DRIV LIC FEES 660.50 660.50

48 5162 541400 12/18/89 MINN. STATE TREASURER
77 - 7

MTR VEH LIC FEES 4. 551: Wo 511
4 9

1501; 5 1 '.::.'3 541 1Z / 1 9 M I NN. STATE TREASURER T 1) R I V LIB. F E E 13 345.0

521
s 1

68 03 5 Z /I cl - A ff K E R FROBERT A. J R . PROGRAM SUP PL I ES, 26.98 26.98
3

I 541 51--5 720600 12/19/89 POSTMASTER POSTAGE 6(

5 IS 6 5316150 12/19/89 M ET FR 0 W A S -T E CONTROL S14 QjjJACcommls PAY'Alk E f - 0 7 5 . 0 0
17

S

VENDOR C H E: C PK J/ E N1) FR

NUMBER DATE NAME

I TEN

DESCRIPTION

ITEM

AMOUNT

PAGE

CHECK

AMOUNT

14 0 4 NTY DRIY.,.-IC FEES..tillosoQ9 12/14189 , 1: 1. 17 R K OF DISTRICTS T R I C T C 0 U R ir 0 0 VAST115  V0

S5 _1 400 12/15/89 M I NN 1 STATE TFREAS URER VEH LIC FEES 47A 7E

541400 12/14/89 MINN. STATE TREASURER - ST DRIV LIC FEES


























































































































































































































































































































































